EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

ORDINANCE	2024-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2023/2024 BUDGET ORDINANCE 2023-24 TO ACCEPT DONATIONS TO THE POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR A WELLNESS PROGRAM

Executive Summary: Accept and Reallocate donations for Police Wellness Program

- 1) WHO: Mt. Juliet Police Department
- 2) WHAT: Accept Donations Received and Reallocate to 2023/2024 Police Medical Line item.
- 3) WHEN: 2023/2024 Budget
- 4) WHERE: Mt. Juliet City Limits
- 5) WHY: In March of 2024 Active Life Chiropractic, Volunteer State Bank, and Kenneth M. Powers made donations in the sum total of \$5,700.00 to help fund a Mt. Juliet Police Wellness Medical Assessment. This assessment is to help create and establish a pattern of wellness for Mt. Juliet Police staff members. This will be a budgeted request going forward.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

• Chief of Police Michael Mullins has given a positive recommendation.

PREPARED BY: Michael Mullins